Rock County Human Services Department
P. O. Box 1649, 3530 N. County Trunk F
Janesville, Wisconsin 53547-1649

Phone: 608/757-5271

Fax: 608/757-5374

ROCK COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES BOARD
Wednesday, May 13, 2015 — 4:30 p.m.

Rock County Health Care Center, 3" Floor Conference Room, Janesville

AGENDA

1. Call Meeting to Order

2. Approval of Agenda

3, Approval of Minutes of Human Services Board Meeting of April 22, 2015 *

4. Citizen Participation

5. Submission of Committee Requests

6. Approval of Contracts, Transfers, and/or Encumbrances * — Ms, Mooren

7. Approval of Bills * — Mr, Zuehlke

8. Resolution Recognizing Lori Stalsberg * — Ms, Flanagan

9. Resolution Recognizing Teresa Turner * — Mr. Brown

10, Resolution Recognizing Pam Edmonds * — Ms, Heim

L1, Resolution Recognizing Don Oswald * — Ms, Heim

12, Resolution Recognizing Susie Graham * — Ms. Heim

13, Review and Approval of Letter Regarding Drug Test of Recipients * - Ms, Klyve

14, Resolution Accepting Additional Income Maintenance Allocation and Amending the 2015 Budget due to
New FSET ABAWD Requirements and Creating 3.0 FTE New ES Project Positions * — Ms, Heim &
Mr, Boutwell

15, Resolution Deleting 1.0 FTE Vacant Economic Support Specialist Position and Creating a 1,0 FTE Lead
Economic Support Specialist Position and Amending the 2015 Budget * — Ms, Heim, Mr, Boutwell

16, Resolution Amending Section 3.207 of the Rock County Code of Ordinances * — Mr, Horozewski &
Mr. Boutwell

NOTE TO COMMITTEE MEMBERS: To ensure a quorum, please cell the Administrative Secretary at 757-5271 if you are unable to
attend the meeting,

* Attachment  ** These items may be handed out at the meeting if not available for the mailing.




Rock County Human Services Department
P. O. Box 1649, 3530 N. County Trunk F
Janesville, Wisconsin 53547-1649

Phone: 608/757-5271

Fax: 608/757-5374

17. Director’s Report *
¢ Budget Updates

18. Next Meeting: Wednesday, May 27, 2015 at 4:30 p.m. at Rock County Health Care Center, 3™ Floor
Conference Room, in Janesville, Wisconsin.

19. Adjourn

NOTE TO COMMITTEE MEMBERS: To ensure a quorum, please call the Administrative Secretary at 757-5271 if you are unable to
attend the meeting.

* Attachment  ** These items may be handed out at the meeting if not available for the mailing.
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Rock County HSD COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT 05/06/2015
Account Number Account Name PO# Inv Date Vendor Name Inv/Enc Amt
36~3600-0000-84201 CONVENTION EXP

36-3600-0000 05/04/2015 ROCK COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES DEP 500.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Clesing Balance

AGENCY MGT & SUP 7,120.00 219,00 0.00 500.00 6,401.00
36-3602-0000-64926 BANK SERV.CHGS.

36-3602-0000 ' 05/04/2015 ROCK COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES DEP 310,79
Budget YTR-Exp YTD-Enc Pending Closing Balance
OVERHEAD 9,900.00 2,648,380 0.00 310,79 6,943,91
36-3603-0000-64908 CONTRIBUTIONS
36-3603-3009 05/04/20156 ROCK COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES DEP 425,00
36-3603-3015 05/04/2015 ROCK COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES DEP 100.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance

SPECIAL HSD 8,000.00 340.67 262.28 525.00 6,872.05

36-3634-0000-61100 REGULAR WAG_ES
36-3634-0000 05/04/2015 ROCK COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES DEP 330.50
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance

CPS 3,121,827.00 843,309.43 0.00 330.50 2,278,187.07

36-3634-0000-64604 PROGRAM EXPENSE
36-3634-1803 05/04/2015 ROCK COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES DEP 150.00
Budgst YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance

CPS 107,748.00 49,802,77 26,778.92 150.00 32,016.31
36-3689-0000-64604 PROGRAM EXPENSE .

36-36839-0000 05/04/2015 ROCK COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES DEP 286,57
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance

CRISIS 421,300.00 68,368.79 3,624.36 286.57 349,030.28

| have examined the preceding bills and encumbrances in the total amount of $2,102.86

Claims covering the items are proper and have been previously funded. These items are to be treated as follows:

A. Bills and encumbrances over $10,000 referred to the Finance Committee and County Board.

B. Bills under $10,000 to be paid.

C. Encumbrances under $10,000 to be paid upon acceptance by the Department Head,

Date: Dept Head

Committee Chair
COMMITTEE: S8 - HUMAN SERVICES Page: 1
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COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT

Rock County HSD 06/05/2015
|
Account Number Account Name PO# Ihv Date Vendor Name Inv/Enc Amt .
36-3602-0000-61915 CERT/LIC/OTHER |
36-3602-0000 056/05/2015 ROCK COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES DEP 150.00 :
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
OVERHEAD 85.00 120.00 150.00 160.00 (335,00)
36-3689-0000-64804 PROGRAM EXPENSE
36-3689-0001 05/05/2015 ROCK COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES DEP 570,00
‘ Budget YT D-Exp Y-TR-Enc Pending Glusin"g‘Ba‘Ia'nce—‘:'
CRISIS 421,300,00 68,645,36 3,624.36 570.00 348,460.28 .
36-3706-0000-84604 PROGRAM EXPENSE ’
36-3706-0000 05/05/2015 ROCK COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES DEP 345.00 ,
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending  Closing Balance |
CSP 755,674.00 191,805,58 9.72 345.00 563,513.70 ’
36-3713-0000-64604 PROGRAM EXPENSE
36-3713-2015 05/05/2015 ROCK COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES DEP 910,00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
SHELTER PLUS 14,220,00 625.00 910.00 12,686.00

0.00

| have examined the preceding bills and encumbrances in the total amount of

$1,975.00

Claims covering the items are proper and have been previously funded. These items are to be treated as follows:
A. Bills and encumbrances over $10,000 referred to the Finance Committee and County Board.

B. Bills under $10,000 to be paid,
C. Encumbrances under $10,000 to be paid upon acceptance by the Department Head.

Date,

COMMITTEE: 8§ - HUMAN SERVICES

Committee Chair

Dept Head

Page: 1
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Rock County HSD COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT 05/06/2015
Account Number Account Name PO# Inv Date Vendor Name Inv/Enc Amt
36-3602-0000-6211¢ OTHER SERVICES

36-3602-0000 P1600870 04/23/2016 OFFICE PRO 43.92
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
OVERHEAD 32,037.00 1,118,13 2,268.25 43,92 28,620.70
36-3602-0000-63100 OFC SUPP & EXP
36-3602-0000 P1500540 04/14/2015 E AND D WATER WORKS INC 63.50
36-3602-0000 P1500558 04/09/2015 MOORE MEDICAL CORP 314,73
36-36802-0000 P15005687 03/31/2015 WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF JUSTIC 100.00
36-3602-0000 P1501878 04/29/2015 STORAGE SYSTEMS MIDWEST INC 48.39
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
OVERHEAD 74,288.00 17,093.13 60.19 £26.62 66,608.08
36-3603-0000-84605 NON-REIMB EXP
36-3603-0000 04/27/2015 DONAHUE,MARY 92.21
36-3603-0000 04/27/2015 KLYVE,CHARMIAN 20.00
36-3603-0000 04/217/2015 THOMPSON,JENNIFER 78.87
36-3603-0000 P1501601 03/27/2015 BAUDVILLE INC 129.90
36-3603-0000 P1501931 04/02/2015 AMERICAN AWARDS AND PROMOTIONS 248.40
36-3603-0000 P1601932 04/02/2015 AMERICAN AWARDS AND PROMOTIONS 34,95
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance

SPECIAL HSD 6,500.00 788.10 0.00 602.33 5,109.57

36-3603-0000764908 CONTRIBUTIONS
36-3603-3015 P1501808 04/15/2015 AMERICAN AWARDS AND PROMOTIONS 262,28
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
SPECIAL HSD 8,000,00 865,67 0.00 262,28 6,872.05
36-3604-0000-62176 LABORATORY
36-3604-0000 P1600574 08/31/2015 REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY 71.80
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
ECONOWMIC SUPPORT 1,200.00 287.20 0.00 71.80 841.00
36-3604-0000-67160 CA $500-$4,999 :
36-3604-5021 P1501532 04/25/2015 HENRICKSEN 4,474.85
36-3604-5021 P15015633 04/25/2015 HENRICKSEN 227272
36-3604-5021 P1501534 04/26/2015 HENRICKSEN 1,374.08
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
ECONOMIC SUPPORT 68,496.00 50,5626.32 0.00 8,121.65 -9,848.03
36-3604-0000-67200 CAPITAL IMPROV
36-3604-5021 - P1501569 03/27/2015 HALVERSON CARPET CENTER LTD 5,000.00
36-3604-5021 P1501570 03/27/2015 HALVERSON CARPET CENTER LTD 2,160.00
36-3604-5021 P1501811 03/31/2015 SHERWIN WILLIAMS 100,77
| : ranske copming
_ Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
ECONOMIC SUPPORT 10,000,00 9,769.84 0.00 7,260,77 (7,030.61)
36-3634-0000-62119 OTHER SERVICES
36-3634-5014 P1500565 04/06/2015 OREGON MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 794,28
COMMITTEE: 88 - HUMAN SERVICES Page: 1
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COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT

Rock County HSD 05/06/2015
Account Number Account Name PO# Inv Date  Vendor Name Inv/Enc Amt
36-3634-5014 P1501807 03/31/2015 CHILDRENS SERVICE SOCIETY OF W 2,007.50
36-3634-5015 P1500566 03/31/2015 ORION FAMILY SERVICES 27,442.92
36-3634-5015 P1501803 03/27/2015 META HOUSE 4,625.00
36-3634-5016 P 1501806 04/04/2015 ABA OF WISCONSIN ILLINOIS LLC 450.00
. NV Lo ey
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balanc
CPS 109,990.00 81,380.89 21,040.00 35,319.70 (27,750,59)
36-3634-0000-62503  INTERPRETER FEES
36-3634-0000 P1500641 04/01/20176 SWITSLTD 795,00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
cPS 1,600,00 1,332.50 0.00 795.00 (627.50)
36-3634-0000-683300 TRAVEL
36-3634-0000 04/26/2015 WIZA, AMANDA 54,06
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
CPS 186,000.00 53,108.04 0.00 54.05 131,837.91
36-3634-0000-64604 PROGRAM EXPENSE
36-3634-1814 P1600548 04/21/2015 JANESVILLE GAZETTE INC 40.93
36-3634-1814 P15601804 03/31/2015 NEWTON COUNTY APPEAL 17.88
36-3634-5000 P1500587 03/31/2015 WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF JUSTIC 10.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
CPS 107,748.00 51,692.76 23,290.87 68.81 32,795.56
36-3638-0000-84604  PROGRAM EXPENSE
36-3638-2900 P1500562 04/09/2015 NORTHWEST PASSAGE LTD 292,60
36-3638-2900 P1500564 04/09/2015 OCONOMOWOQC DEVELOPMENT 2.64
36-3638-2900 P1500576 04/09/2015 SAINTA INC 507.30
368-3638-2900 P1500584 04/09/2015 ST ROSE RESIDENCE 11.00
36-3638-2900 P1500586 04/09/2015 TOMORROWS CHILDREN* 832.20
36-3638-2900 P1501881 04/09/2015 LAD LAKE 34.68
36-3638-2900 P1501882 04/08/2015 EAU CLAIRE ACADEMY 378.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Bafance
CPS SUB CARE 3,6083,206.00 841,419.11 4,650,00 2,058,42 2,765,078.47
36-3641-0000-64604 PROGRAM EXPENSE )
36-3641-0000 P1501801 |, 02/28/2015 COMMUNITY ACTICN INC OF ROCK & 4,243,00
36-3641-0000 P1501802 02/28/2015 COMMUNITY ACTION INC OF ROCK & 38,00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
BRIGHTER FUTURES 147,644.,00 35,451.66 114,903,10 4,281.00 (6,991.76)
36-3646-0000-62119 OTHER SERVICES
36-3646-5009 P1501808 04/10/2015 FFT LLC 7,000.00
36-3646-5018 P1500631 04/22/2015 CROSSROADS COUNSELING CENTER 5,610.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
JUVENILE JUSTICE 185,613.00 28,672.08 22,268.79 12,610,00 122,087.15
36-3646-0000-62176 LABORATORY
36-3646-0000 P1500572 04/09/2015 REDWOOQD BIOTECH 424,29
COMMITTEE: SS - HUMAN SERVICES Page: 2
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Rock County HSD

COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT

05/08/2015

i
1
i

Account Number Account Name PO# Inv Date Vendor Name InviEnc Amt
36-3646-0000 P1500574 03/31/2015 REDWOQOD TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY 1,446,82
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
JUVENILE JUSTICE 2,500.00 3,623.95 0.co 1,871.11 (2,895.08)
36-3646-0000-64604 PROGRAM EXPENSE
36-3646-5016 P1601799 04/09/2015 WILDWOOD THEATERS 160.00
36-3646-5016 P1501800 04/17/2015 MC DONALDS STORE #7313 160,00 ‘
Budget YTD-Exp YTD-Ene Pending——Closing-Balance——
JUVENILE JUSTICE 12,245,00 1,260.31 0.00 300.00 10,684,69
36-3664-0000-61915 CERT/LIC/OTHER
36-3664-0000 P1800538 04/16/2015 DEAN HEALTH SYSTEMS ‘ 144,00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
YOUTH SERVICES 5,169.00 1,415.00 0.00 144,00 3,610,00
36~-3664-0000-62400 R & M SERV
36-3664-0000 P1500529 03/30/2015 BANDT COMMUNICATIONS INC 252.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
YOUTH SERVICES 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 252,00 4,248,00
36-3664-0000-63400 OPERATING SUPPLI
36-3664-0000 P1500557 04/13/2016 MENARDS 186.83
36-3684-0000 P1500558 03/18/2015_ MOORE MEDICAL CORP 1,180.43
36-3664-0000 P 1500633 04/17/2015 DE VERE COMPANY INC 622,06
36-3664-0000 P1501460 04/03/20156 MOLLY HAWKINS HOUSE 149,51
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
YOUTH SERVICES 44,734.00 7,826,28 1,915.36 2,147.82 32,844.54
36-3664-0000-64200 TRAINING EXP
36-3664-0000 P1501709 04/09/2015. CRISIS PREVENTION INSTITUTE IN 458,70
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
YOUTH SERVICES 3,736.00 207.54 ‘ 0.00 458,70 3,088,786
36-3666-0000-64200 TRAINING EXP
36-3666-0000 P1501710 04/08/2015 AZURA MEMORY CARE 180,00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
LTS -ACS 2,505.00 043,98 0.00 180.00 1,381.02
36-3683-0000-64200 TRAINING EXP
36-3683-0000 P1501705 04/08/2015 KALAHARI RESORT CONVENTION CEN 99,00
36-3683-0000 P1501712 04/08/2015 WISCONSIN ASSOCIATION OF BENEF 40.00
36-3683-0000 P1501830 04/21/2015 WISCONSIN ASSOCIATION OF BENEF 40.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
ADRC 4,665,00 _ 1,209.99 560,00 179.00 2,716.01
36-3683-0000-64604 PROGRAM EXPENSE
36-3683-0000 P1500540 04/29/2015 E AND D WATER WORKS INC 17.25
36-3683-0000 P1601736 04/07/2015 CSI MEDIA LLC 88.00
36-3683-5032 P1501671 04/16/20156 MIDLAND PAPER COMPANY INC 137.50
COMMITTEE: SS - HUMAN SERVICES ' Page: 3
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Rock County HSD COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT 05/06/201§
Account Number Account Name PO# Inv Date Vendor Name InviEnc Amt ;
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance f
ADRC 30,000.00 5,725.99 4,079.76 242,75 19,951.50 '
36-3689-0000-62119 OTHER SERVICES 1
36-3689-0000 P1501933 04/07/2015 WOODLAND ENHANCED HEALTH SERVI 1,988.03
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance :
CRISIS 1,650,011.00 248,880,565 1,047,461.12 1,088,03 351,681.30 |
36-3689-0000-64604  PROGRAM EXPENSE
36-3689-0000 04/20/2015 STEVENS,LINDSAY 14.91
36-3689-0000 P1500570 03/28/2015 PSYCHOLOGY CLINIC INC, THE 672,00 :
36-3683-0000 P1500577 04/16/2015 SENTRY FOOD STORE 148.69 ‘
36-3689-0002 04/14/2015 MOTEL 8 42,99
36-3689-0002 P15600539 04/19/2015 DRIFTWOOD MOTEL 485,00
36-3689-0002 P1500552 03/18/2015 LANNON STONE MOTEL 407.00
36-3689-0002 P1500555 04/14/2015 NAMAN LLC 250,00
36-3689-0002 P1500840 04/06/2015 SRB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LL.C 800.00
36-3689-0002 P1501063 03/23/2016 ECONOLODGE 130,00
36-3689-0004 P1500551 04/02/2015 KEALEY PHARMACY 251,51
36-3689-1221 P1600525 04/07/2015 ABILITIES INC 2,189.00
36-3689-1226 P1501809 04/01/2015 HEARTWARMING HOUSE 3,624.37 |
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
CRISIS 421,300.00 69,215.36 0.00 8,815.47 343,269.17 |
1
36-3690-0000-62119 OTHER SERVICES :
36-3690-0000 P15005659 04/15/2015 NEEDY MEDS INC 34.00
36-3690-0000 P1500575 05/01/2015 SAFEWAY PEST CONTROL 11.65 i
|
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance |
OUTPATIENT SER 66,127.00 20,685.62 41,648.60 45,55 3,847.23 i
36-3690-0000-62170 PHYSICIAN/OTHER ‘
36-3690-0000 P1500570 03/19/2015 PSYCHOLOGY CLINIC INC, THE 1,043.00 .
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance f
OUTPATIENT SER 139,540.00 35,805.00 80,690,00 1,043.00 21,802.00 ;
36-3690-0000-62503 INTERPRETER FEES
36-3690-0000 P1501879 04/21/2015 WESLEY,JONT 77.66
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
OUTPATIENT SER 11,000.00 0.00 0.00 77.68 10,922.34
36-3690-0000-64200 TRAINING EXP
36-3690-0000 03/25/2015 MCLEOD KATHERINE 495,00 ‘
36-3690-5033 04/27/2015 KLYVE,CHARMIAN 211.62 '
38-3690-5033 - 04/30/2015 SINGER,JENNA 31.82
36-3690-5033 P1501943 03/13/2015 WILGOCKI M8 SC,JENNIFER 3,402,11
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance !
OUTPATIENT SER 48,170.00 5,061.64 0.00 4,140,565 38,967,81 )
36-3691-0000-64604  PROGRAM EXPENSE ,Q
COMMITTEE: SS - HUMAN SERVICES Page: 4 '
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Rock County HSD

COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT

05/06/2015

Account Number Account Name PO# Inv Date Vendor Name " Inv/Enc Amt
36-3691-0000 P1501883 04/14/2015 SWITS LTD 427,14
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
CLTS 1,541,921.00 22,354,39 151.63 427,14 1,618,987.84
36-3687-0000-62503 INTERPRETER FEES ‘
38-3697-0000 P1500641 04/01/2015 SWITS LTD 426,00 |
Budgst YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance }
CFIS 500.00 0.00 0,60 42600 74700 i
36-3897-0000-64604 PROGRAM EXPENSE
36-3697-0000 P1501917 04/30/2015 FAMILY DEVELOPMENT RESOURCES 405.00 i
36-3697-0000 P1501918 04/30/2015 KWIK TRIP STORES 200.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending  Closing Balance
CFIS 6,000.00 1,023.89 0.00 605,00 4,371.01
36-3702-0000-62176 LABORATORY
36-3702-0000 P1500572 04/14/2015 REDWOQOD BIOTECH 1,769.62
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance :
DRUG COURT 64,000.00 5,030.69 0.00 1,769.62 57,199.79 ’
38-3702-0000-84604 PROGRAM EXPENSE ;
36-3702-0000 04/16/2015 YMCA OF NORTHERN ROCK COUNTY 45,00 i
36-3702-0000 P1600540 04/20/2015 E AND D WATER WORKS INC 23.00
36-3702-0000 P1501286 04/25/2015 . CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 85.66
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
DRUG COURT 31,223.00 12,414.68 2,984,00 163.66 15,670.66
36-3704-0000-62176 LABORATORY
36-3704-0000 P1500574 08/31/2015 REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY 2,866.14
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
IDP 40,000.00 9,866.45 0.00 2,866.14 27,267 .41
36-3705-0000-64604 PROGRAM EXPENSE
36-3705-0000 04/16/2015 LAKE-CISMESIA,AMANDA 74,26
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
JJ ACDA 11,134.00 5,861.40 0.00 74.26 5,198.34
36-3708-0000-61915 CERT/LIC/OTHER
36-3706-0000 04/20/2015 WESTBY,NADINE 260.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
CcSsp 8,211.00 2,777.00 0.00 260,00 5,174.00
36-3706-0000-62119 OTHER SERVICES
36-3706-0000 P1500575 05/01/2015 SAFEWAY PEST CONTROL 23.45
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
CSspP 9,30_2.00 2,829.45 2,892.48 23.45 3,56566.62
36-3706-0000-64604 PROGRAM EXPENSE
COMMITTEE: SS - HUMAN SERVICES Page: 5
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COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT

Rock County HSD 06/06/2015
Account Number Account Name PO# Inv Date Vendor Name InviEnc Amt
36-3706-0000 P1501880  04/06/2015 TELLURIAN UCAN INC 9.72
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
CSP 766,674.00 192,150.58 0.00 9,72 563,513.70
36-3730-0000-62119 OTHER SERVICES
36-3730-1000 P1500575 05/01/2015 SAFEWAY PEST CONTROL 38.00
36-3730-1000 P1601810 03/24/2015 TEUBERT ENTERPRISES ILLC 975.00
Budget YTFR-Exp YTB-Enc Pending ClosingBalance——
JOB CENTER 128,734.00 24,968.06 32,858,94 1,013.00 69,894.00
36-3730-0000-62400 R & M SERV
36-3730-1000 P1500657 08/31/2015 MENARDS 67.83
36-3730-1000 P1800578 04/21/2015 TRI COR MECHANICAL ING 875.00
36-3730~-1000 P1501884 04/16/2016 CITY GLASS CO INC 75.00
36-3730-1000 P1501935 04/21/2015 PIEPER ELECTRIC INC 1,613.40
36-3730-1000 P1501936 04/21/2015 PIEPER ELECTRIC INC 645.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
JOB CENTER 137,291.00 4,373.29 0.00 3,276.23 129,641.48
36-3730-0000-67161 CA $5,000/MORE
36-3730-1000 P1501362 03/31/2015 HENRICKSEN 1,149,657
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
JOB CENTER 40,000.00 8,468.64 84,26 1,149.57 30,297,563
I have examined the preceding bills and encumbrances in the total amount of $106,015.78
Claims covering the items are proper and have been previously funded. These items are to be treated as follows:
A. Bills and encumbrances over $10,000 referred to the Finance Committee and County Board.
B. Bills under $10,000 to be paid.
C. Encumbrances under $10,000 to be paid upon acceptance by the Department Head.
Date; Dept Head
Committee Chair
COMMITTEE: SS - HUMAN SERVICES Page: 6
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COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT

Rock County HSD 05/06/2015 :
Account Number Account Name PO# Inv Date Vendor Name Inv/IEnc Amt
36-3634-0000-64604 PROGRAM EXPENSE .

36-3634-1724 05/01/2015 CADD,PEG 250.00 :
36-3634-1724 05/01/2015 VETTER,JOCAN 250,00
36-3634-1803 05/01/2015 HEARTLAND BELOIT WATERTOWER LL 1,060.00 i
36-3634-1803 P1500639 05/01/2015 SHOPKO INC #130 79.99 ;i
i

Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance i

CPS 107,748.00 50,021.58 23,290.87 1,639.89 32,795.58 i
36-3638-0000-64604 PROGRAM EXPENSE

36-3638-1805 05/01/2015 HOARD,LISA 240.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending  Closing Balance

CPS SUB CARE 3,608,206.00 843,237.53 4,650.00 240.00 2,765,078.47

36-3642-0000-64604 PROGRAM EXPENSE '
36-3642-0000 05/01/2015 JANESVILLE YOUTH FOOTBALL 160.00 '
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance